and except for the purpose of implementation, operation and malntenance of the

ProJect.

For Di'vi ["11t l!i , irgt' r-'

Aftkle 15

PROCESSING AND UPFRONT FEES

15.1 The Company has deposited the prescribed sum of t 1,00,000/- (Rupees One

Lakh) only per project as the processing fee and ? 9,60,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs

and Sixty Thousand) only @ t 40,000 /- (Rupees Forty ThousaM) per MW as non-

refundable upfront payment of the proposed installed capacity of 24 MW vide

Demand Draft No. 156071 dtd 03-03-2011 (State Bank of India) for t 9,60,000/-

(Rupees Nine Lakhs & Sixty Thousand) only and Demand Draft No. 156072 dtd.

03-03-2011 (State Bank of India) for ( 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh) only,

Payable at Itanagar towards non-refundable upfront premium including processing

fee in favour of Secretary (Power), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh at the time of the